

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
1771 of 2024**

=====

HIRALBHAI S/O MAHENDRABHAI RAJVEER & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.AKASH J PANDYA(7206) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 03/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicants has submitted that the respondent herein had earlier submitted an application under Section 12 of the Domestic Violence Act. The said application came to be dismissed by the JMFC, Upleta vide order dated 24.01.2023. The respondent herein had preferred an appeal against the said order before the Sessions Court, Dhoroji and the present applicants were not joined in the said appeal as party respondents and without issuance of any notice to the present applicants, the said appeal came to be allowed and the proceedings came to be remanded back to the Court of JMFC.

Having regard to the aforesaid position, **ISSUE NOTICE** returnable on **19.02.2025**. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of Paragraph No. 6(D) till then. Direct service is permitted.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

GIRISH